

Read the instructions carefully as well as the safety guidelines before use.

1. GENERAL DESCRIPTION

- 1 - Insulated tip
2 - Curling tong
3 - Timer to indicate the curls are ready
4 - LCD screen
4a - Selected hair-type indicator
4b - Selected stand by setting indicator
4c - Selected temperature indicator

- 4d - Lock indicator
5 - Advanced Care program
6 - Adjustable stand by setting (5s - 8s - 10s)
7 - Temperature setting (130°C - 200°C)
8 - ON/OFF switch
9 - Swivel power lead

2. SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

For your safety, this appliance complies with the applicable standards and regulations (Low Voltage Directive, Electromagnetic Compatibility, Environmental...)

For additional protection, the installation of a residual current device (RCD) having a rated residual operating current not exceeding 30 mA is advisable in the electrical circuit supplying the bathroom.

WARNING: do not use this appliance near bathtubs, showers, basins or other vessels containing water.

This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities...

When the appliance is used in a bathroom, unplug it after use since the proximity of water presents a hazard even when the appliance is switched off.

This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and understand the hazards involved.

If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.

Stop using your appliance and contact an Authorised Service Centre if:
- your appliance has fallen
- it does not work correctly
- The appliance is equipped with a heat-sensitive safety device...

The appliance must be unplugged:
- before cleaning and maintenance procedures.
- if it is not working correctly.
- if you soon as you have finished using it.

Do not use if the cord is damaged.
Do not immerse or put under running water, even for cleaning purposes.
Do not hold with damp hands.
Do not hold the appliance by the casing, which is hot, but by the handle.

Your appliance is designed for use in the home only, it should not be used for professional purposes. The guarantee becomes null and void in the case of improper usage.

3. OPERATION

Please refer to the instruction manual (in the box).
If BEE is displayed: the appliance is defective. Please return it to the approved service centre.

4. CLEANING

CAUTION: If the timer does not beep twice after 10 seconds, release the hair from the tongs.
CAUTION: Always unplug your appliance and allow it to cool before cleaning it.

To clean the appliance, unplug it and wipe with a damp cloth and dry with a dry cloth.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FIRSTS

Your appliance contains valuable materials which can be recovered or recycled.
Leave it at a local city waste collection point.

These instructions are also available on our website www.rowenta.com.

GUARANTEE

Your appliance is designed for use in the home only, it should not be used for professional purposes. The guarantee becomes null and void in the case of improper usage.

3. OPERATION

Please refer to the instruction manual (in the box).
If BEE is displayed: the appliance is defective. Please return it to the approved service centre.

4. CLEANING

CAUTION: If the timer does not beep twice after 10 seconds, release the hair from the tongs.
CAUTION: Always unplug your appliance and allow it to cool before cleaning it.

To clean the appliance, unplug it and wipe with a damp cloth and dry with a dry cloth.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FIRSTS

Your appliance contains valuable materials which can be recovered or recycled.
Leave it at a local city waste collection point.

GUARANTEE

Your appliance is designed for use in the home only, it should not be used for professional purposes. The guarantee becomes null and void in the case of improper usage.

3. OPERATION

Please refer to the instruction manual (in the box).
If BEE is displayed: the appliance is defective. Please return it to the approved service centre.

4. CLEANING

CAUTION: If the timer does not beep twice after 10 seconds, release the hair from the tongs.
CAUTION: Always unplug your appliance and allow it to cool before cleaning it.

To clean the appliance, unplug it and wipe with a damp cloth and dry with a dry cloth.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FIRSTS

Your appliance contains valuable materials which can be recovered or recycled.
Leave it at a local city waste collection point.

GUARANTEE

Your appliance is designed for use in the home only, it should not be used for professional purposes. The guarantee becomes null and void in the case of improper usage.

3. OPERATION

Please refer to the instruction manual (in the box).
If BEE is displayed: the appliance is defective. Please return it to the approved service centre.

4. CLEANING

CAUTION: If the timer does not beep twice after 10 seconds, release the hair from the tongs.
CAUTION: Always unplug your appliance and allow it to cool before cleaning it.

To clean the appliance, unplug it and wipe with a damp cloth and dry with a dry cloth.

бассейнов или других емкостей с водой. близости от емкостей, в которых находится вода (ванна, душевая кабина, умывальник и т.п.).

Устройство не предназначено для использования людьми с ограниченными физическими и умственными способностями (включая детей), а также людьми, не имеющими соответствующего опыта или необходимых знаний.

При использовании устройства в ванной комнате, отключайте его от сети после использования, поскольку близость воды представляет опасность, даже когда устройство отключено.

Подпускается использование прибора детьми 8 лет и старше, а также лицами с ограниченными физическими, сенсорными или умственными способностями, лицами, не имеющими опыта и знания, необходимых при обращении с такими изделиями, при условии, что за ними осуществляется соответствующий надзор или они ознакомлены с инструкциями, касающимися безопасного использования прибора и объясняющими риски, возникающие в ходе его использования.

Если шнур питания поврежден, в целях безопасности его замена должна выполняться производителем, в полномочном сервисном центре или квалифицированным специалистом.

Если шнур питания поврежден, в целях безопасности его замена должна выполняться производителем, в полномочном сервисном центре или квалифицированным специалистом.

When the appliance is used in a bathroom, unplug it after use since the proximity of water presents a hazard even when the appliance is switched off.

This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and understand the hazards involved.

If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.

Stop using your appliance and contact an Authorised Service Centre if:
- your appliance has fallen
- it does not work correctly
- The appliance is equipped with a heat-sensitive safety device...

The appliance must be unplugged:
- before cleaning and maintenance procedures.
- if it is not working correctly.
- if you soon as you have finished using it.

Do not use if the cord is damaged.
Do not immerse or put under running water, even for cleaning purposes.
Do not hold with damp hands.
Do not hold the appliance by the casing, which is hot, but by the handle.

Your appliance is designed for use in the home only, it should not be used for professional purposes. The guarantee becomes null and void in the case of improper usage.

3. OPERATION

Please refer to the instruction manual (in the box).
If BEE is displayed: the appliance is defective. Please return it to the approved service centre.

4. CLEANING

CAUTION: If the timer does not beep twice after 10 seconds, release the hair from the tongs.
CAUTION: Always unplug your appliance and allow it to cool before cleaning it.

To clean the appliance, unplug it and wipe with a damp cloth and dry with a dry cloth.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FIRSTS

Your appliance contains valuable materials which can be recovered or recycled.
Leave it at a local city waste collection point.

These instructions are also available on our website www.rowenta.com.

GUARANTEE

Your appliance is designed for use in the home only, it should not be used for professional purposes. The guarantee becomes null and void in the case of improper usage.

3. OPERATION

Please refer to the instruction manual (in the box).
If BEE is displayed: the appliance is defective. Please return it to the approved service centre.

4. CLEANING

CAUTION: If the timer does not beep twice after 10 seconds, release the hair from the tongs.
CAUTION: Always unplug your appliance and allow it to cool before cleaning it.

To clean the appliance, unplug it and wipe with a damp cloth and dry with a dry cloth.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FIRSTS

Your appliance contains valuable materials which can be recovered or recycled.
Leave it at a local city waste collection point.

GUARANTEE

Your appliance is designed for use in the home only, it should not be used for professional purposes. The guarantee becomes null and void in the case of improper usage.

3. OPERATION

Please refer to the instruction manual (in the box).
If BEE is displayed: the appliance is defective. Please return it to the approved service centre.

4. CLEANING

CAUTION: If the timer does not beep twice after 10 seconds, release the hair from the tongs.
CAUTION: Always unplug your appliance and allow it to cool before cleaning it.

To clean the appliance, unplug it and wipe with a damp cloth and dry with a dry cloth.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FIRSTS

Your appliance contains valuable materials which can be recovered or recycled.
Leave it at a local city waste collection point.

GUARANTEE

Your appliance is designed for use in the home only, it should not be used for professional purposes. The guarantee becomes null and void in the case of improper usage.

3. OPERATION

Please refer to the instruction manual (in the box).
If BEE is displayed: the appliance is defective. Please return it to the approved service centre.

4. CLEANING

CAUTION: If the timer does not beep twice after 10 seconds, release the hair from the tongs.
CAUTION: Always unplug your appliance and allow it to cool before cleaning it.

To clean the appliance, unplug it and wipe with a damp cloth and dry with a dry cloth.

за умови, якщо за ними проводиться відповідний надгляд або вони ознайомлені з інструкціями щодо безпечного використання пристрою і розуміють небезпеку, що може відбутися. Не дозволяйте дітям грати з пристроєм. Очищення та обслуговування не повинно бути виконане дітьми без нагляду.

Щоб уникнути небезпеки, у разі пошкодження електрошнурів його слід замінити на підприємстві виробниці, а його відділі післяпродажного обслуговування або звернувшись до спеціаліста відповідної кваліфікації.

При використанні пристрою в ванній кімнаті, відключаєте його від мережі після використання, оскільки близькість води представляє небезпеку, навіть коли пристрій вимкнено.

Подпускается использование прибора детьми 8 лет и старше, а также лицами с ограниченными физическими, сенсорными или умственными способностями, лицами, не имеющими опыта и знания, необходимых при обращении с такими изделиями, при условии, что за ними осуществляется соответствующий надзор или они ознакомлены с инструкциями, касающимися безопасного использования прибора и объясняющими риски, возникающие в ходе его использования.

Если шнур питания поврежден, в целях безопасности его замена должна выполняться производителем, в полномочном сервисном центре или квалифицированным специалистом.

When the appliance is used in a bathroom, unplug it after use since the proximity of water presents a hazard even when the appliance is switched off.

This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and understand the hazards involved.

If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.

Stop using your appliance and contact an Authorised Service Centre if:
- your appliance has fallen
- it does not work correctly
- The appliance is equipped with a heat-sensitive safety device...

The appliance must be unplugged:
- before cleaning and maintenance procedures.
- if it is not working correctly.
- if you soon as you have finished using it.

Do not use if the cord is damaged.
Do not immerse or put under running water, even for cleaning purposes.
Do not hold with damp hands.
Do not hold the appliance by the casing, which is hot, but by the handle.

Your appliance is designed for use in the home only, it should not be used for professional purposes. The guarantee becomes null and void in the case of improper usage.

3. OPERATION

Please refer to the instruction manual (in the box).
If BEE is displayed: the appliance is defective. Please return it to the approved service centre.

4. CLEANING

CAUTION: If the timer does not beep twice after 10 seconds, release the hair from the tongs.
CAUTION: Always unplug your appliance and allow it to cool before cleaning it.

To clean the appliance, unplug it and wipe with a damp cloth and dry with a dry cloth.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FIRSTS

Your appliance contains valuable materials which can be recovered or recycled.
Leave it at a local city waste collection point.

These instructions are also available on our website www.rowenta.com.

GUARANTEE

Your appliance is designed for use in the home only, it should not be used for professional purposes. The guarantee becomes null and void in the case of improper usage.

3. OPERATION

Please refer to the instruction manual (in the box).
If BEE is displayed: the appliance is defective. Please return it to the approved service centre.

4. CLEANING

CAUTION: If the timer does not beep twice after 10 seconds, release the hair from the tongs.
CAUTION: Always unplug your appliance and allow it to cool before cleaning it.

To clean the appliance, unplug it and wipe with a damp cloth and dry with a dry cloth.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FIRSTS

Your appliance contains valuable materials which can be recovered or recycled.
Leave it at a local city waste collection point.

GUARANTEE

Your appliance is designed for use in the home only, it should not be used for professional purposes. The guarantee becomes null and void in the case of improper usage.

3. OPERATION

Please refer to the instruction manual (in the box).
If BEE is displayed: the appliance is defective. Please return it to the approved service centre.

4. CLEANING

CAUTION: If the timer does not beep twice after 10 seconds, release the hair from the tongs.
CAUTION: Always unplug your appliance and allow it to cool before cleaning it.

To clean the appliance, unplug it and wipe with a damp cloth and dry with a dry cloth.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FIRSTS

Your appliance contains valuable materials which can be recovered or recycled.
Leave it at a local city waste collection point.

GUARANTEE

Your appliance is designed for use in the home only, it should not be used for professional purposes. The guarantee becomes null and void in the case of improper usage.

3. OPERATION

Please refer to the instruction manual (in the box).
If BEE is displayed: the appliance is defective. Please return it to the approved service centre.

4. CLEANING

CAUTION: If the timer does not beep twice after 10 seconds, release the hair from the tongs.
CAUTION: Always unplug your appliance and allow it to cool before cleaning it.

To clean the appliance, unplug it and wipe with a damp cloth and dry with a dry cloth.

3. KASUTAMINNE

Tutuge kaasavalda kasutusjuhendiga. Kui liimub kokk "BEE", siis seade on defektne. Palun tagastage see voltitud esindusse.

4. HOOLDUS

• TÄHEPÄRANE! Kui 10-sekundilise mõjuaja järel ei too taimer kuuldavale toetepikku, laske juukselabel.
• TÄHEPÄRANE! Enne puhastamist eemaldage seade vooluvõrgust ja laske sealt jahtuda.
• Seadme puhastamine: Eemaldage seade vooluvõrgust, pühkige sead niske lapiga ja kuivatage.

AITAME HOIADA LÕUKOOSKESKONDA!

Teie seadmejuures on kasutatud väga mitmeid ümbertöötlemist või kogumist võimaldavaid materjale.
Välismaal kasutades võite viimase positsioonil voltitud teerinduskeskuseid, et oleks võimalik seade ümbertöötlemiseks.

Need juhendid on saadaval meie kodulehel www.rowenta.com

LT

Prieži naudotiems ar aparatu atidzina parakratyke naujamiu instrukcija ir patarimai

1. BENDRAS APRAŠYMAS

- 1 - Izoliacinis angalis
2 - Fleksuojanti garbinamoji žnyplės
3 - Garbinamojo laikmatis
4 - LCD ekranas

- 4a - Pasirinkto plaukių tipo indikatorius
4b - Pasirinkto stovėjimo laikmatis
4c - Pasirinktos temperatūros indikatorius
4d - Fiksavimo indikatorius

- 5 - Programos „Advanced Care“
6 - Reguliuojamas stovėjimo laikas (5s - 8s - 10s)
7 - Temperatūros nustatymas (130°C - 200°C)
8 - Mygtukas (jungimo/jungimas)
9 - Orošukis laidas

2. SAUGOS NURODYMAI

Siekiant užtikrinti jūsų saugumą, šis aparatas pagamintas laikantis taikomų standartų ir teisės akty (Zemės štampos, Elektromagnetinio suderinamumo, Aplinkos apsaugos direktyvų ir kt.).

Naudodami aparatą jo dalys gali įkaitti. Nesilieikite prie jų. Niekada ne liekite matavimo laidus tiesiai su juktaisios aparato dalimi.
• Patikrinkite, ar jūsų elektrinis tinklas įjungtas su rudąja žalia ant aparatą.
• Jei koks nors įrenginys gali padaryti nepatogumus, išjunkite netiesiogiai garintu.

Siekiant papildomos apsaugos, rekomenduojama į vonios elektros grandinę įtraukti liekiamosios srovės įtaisą (RCD) su normine liekiamąja darbine srove, kuri neviršija 30 mA. Patarimo kreipkitės į asmenį, diegiantį įrangą.

Tačiau aparatas turi būti instaliuotas ir naudojamas laikantis jūsų šalies galiojančių standartų.

ĮSPĖJIMAS: negalima naudoti įrenginio šalia vonios, dušo, prausyklės ar kitų indų, kuriuose yra vandens.

GARANTUJA

Šis aparatas ir pareiškta lietuviškai tikrai mājās apatākštas. To nodirkt izmantot profesionālo nolūkiem. Nepareizs izmantošanas gadījumā garantija kļūst par nederīgu un spēkā neesotā.

3. LIETOŠANA

Ši aparatūra ir paredzēta lietošanai tikai mājās apatākštas. To nodirkt izmantot profesionālo nolūkiem. Nepareizs izmantošanas gadījumā garantija kļūst par nederīgu un spēkā neesotā.

4. AROPE

- Uzmanīti ja tālrunis dubultsūtītājs neatstāt, kad pagājis par 10 sekundēm ilgāks laiks bezdarbības laikā, atstājot mēģināt izslēgt.
• Uzmanību! Pirms ierīces tīrīšanas atvienojiet to no elektriskā tīkla un ļaujiet tai atdzist.
• Ierīces tīrīšana: Atvienojiet ierīci no elektriskā tīkla, nodiet ar mitru drāniņu un noslaukiet.

PEDIALISIMES VIDES AIZSARDZĪBĪ!

- Ierīces radotālais izstarotais skaņas līmenis ir zems.
• Ierīces radotālais izstarotais skaņas līmenis ir zems.
• Ierīces radotālais izstarotais skaņas līmenis ir zems.
• Ierīces radotālais izstarotais skaņas līmenis ir zems.

5. TURVALĪSĒS NUŅĀUENĒS

• Ties turvalisēis tagamais vāstas seade šelle kalduvalatavē normatīvie ties ir seadeštie (Madāringesdirektīva, Elektromagnētiskā ūhidlības un Keskkonaktātie kohtā kānāvd direktīvas)
• Seadme turvalisēis kalduvalatavē kasutāmās kānās. Vālgēte nēdē kasutāmēt naha vāstā, jālgēte kānā, et seadme tobehuete ir pūstāks nēse kūnāse seadeštie oadēga kūkka.
• Kontrolēte, et kasutātve vājīgāpēte vāstās seadme jūsu nūvāstā.
• Vālgēte vālgēte ūhidlāmēte vāstā seadme rikādas nēse sēlōdē vālgēstus et kāi garosāsi oadē.

• Tāiendava kaitē tagamēkos ar soovitātve paigaldāda vannituba varustavase vooluahelasse rikkevoolese, mille nominaale rikkevoole ei ūlēta 30 mA. Kūsigē nū paigaldājalt.

• Hoiatus! Ārge kasutage seadet vannide, dušiduse, kraankausiduse või muude vett sisaldavate anumate lähedal.

• Kui seadet kasutatakse vannitoos, eemaldage see pärast kasutamist vooluvõrgust, sest vesi võib põhjustada ohtlikku olukorra isegi siis, kui seade on välja lülitatud.

• Seadet võivad kasutada lapsed alates 8. eluaastast või vähenenud füüsiliste, sensoorsete või mentaalsete võimetega isikud, samuti isikud kellel puuduvad kogemused ja teadmised, juhul kui neid on seadme ohutu kasutamise osas eelnevalt juhendatud või koolitatud ning nad mõistavad sellest tulenevaid ohte. Lapsed ei tohi seadmega mängida. Lapsed ei tohi seadet järelevalveta puhastada ega hooldada.

• Kui seadet kasutatatakse vannitoos, eemaldage see pärast kasutamist vooluvõrgust, sest vesi võib põhjustada ohtlikku olukorra isegi siis, kui seade on välja lülitatud.

• Seadet võivad kasutada lapsed alates 8. eluaastast või vähenenud füüsiliste, sensoorsete või mentaalsete võimetega isikud, samuti isikud kellel puuduvad kogemused ja teadmised, juhul kui neid on seadme ohutu kasutamise osas eelnevalt juhendatud või koolitatud ning nad mõistavad sellest tulenevaid ohte. Lapsed ei tohi seadmega mängida. Lapsed ei tohi seadet järelevalveta puhastada ega hooldada.

• Kui toitejuhetu on katki, tuleb ohuolukordade ärahoidmiseks lasta see tootjal, tema müüjajärgsel teenindusel või vastavalt kvalifikatsiooniga omaval isikul välja vahetada.

• Kui toitejuhetu on katki, tuleb ohuolukordade ärahoidmiseks lasta see tootjal, tema müüjajärgsel teenindusel või vastavalt kvalifikatsiooniga omaval isikul välja vahetada.

• Kui toitejuhetu on katki, tuleb ohuolukordade ärahoidmiseks lasta see tootjal, tema müüjajärgsel teenindusel või vastavalt kvalifikatsiooniga omaval isikul välja vahetada.

• Kui toitejuhetu on katki, tuleb ohuolukordade ärahoidmiseks lasta see tootjal, tema müüjajärgsel teenindusel või vastavalt kvalifikatsiooniga omaval isikul välja vahetada.

• Kui toitejuhetu on katki, tuleb ohuolukordade ärahoidmiseks lasta see tootjal, tema müüjajärgsel teenindusel või vastavalt kvalifikatsiooniga omaval isikul välja vahetada.

• Kui toitejuhetu on katki, tuleb ohuolukordade ärahoidmiseks lasta see tootjal, tema müüjajärgsel teenindusel või vastavalt kvalifikatsiooniga omaval isikul välja vahetada.

• Kui toitejuhetu on katki, tuleb ohuolukordade ärahoidmiseks lasta see tootjal, tema müüjajärgsel teenindusel või vastavalt kvalifikatsiooniga omaval isikul välja vahetada.

• Papiluso aizsardzībai elektriskajā ķēdē, kas apgādā vannas istabu, ieteicams uzstādīt paliekošās strāvas ierīci (RCD), kuras paliekošās darbības strāva nepārsniedz 30 mA. Palūdziet uzstādītāja palīdzību.

• Ierīce uzstādāma izmantotājamā saskārņā ar jūsu vai tīmekļa esošajiem standartiem.

• BRĪDINĀJUMS: neizmantojiet šo ierīci vannas, dušas, baseinu vai tuālet tvertņu, kas satur ūdeni, tuvumā.

• Ja aparāts nav paredzēts izmantot personām (ieskaitot bērnus), kuru fiziskās, sensorās vai intelektuāl



• FIGYELEM: ne használja a készüléket fürdőkád, zuhanyzók, mosdók és egyéb, vizet tartalmazó edények közelében!

• Típus készülék használata olyan személyek (beleértve a gyereket is), akiknek fizikai, érzékszervi vagy mentális képességekkel rendelkező, illetve gyakorlat és tudás nélküli személyek csak felügyelet mellett, illetve akkor használhatják, ha útmutatót kaptak a készülék biztonságos használatáról és megismerték a velük járó veszélyeket. A gyerekek soha ne játszzanak a készülékekkel! A gyerekek felügyelet nélkül soha ne végezzenek taylorist vagy karbantartást a készüléken!

• Abban az esetben, ha a tápkábel megsérül, ezt a gyártónak, az ügyfélszolgálat alkalmazottjának, vagy egy hasonló képzésű szakembernek kell kicserélni, a balesetek elkerülése érdekében.

• A következő esetekben ne használja a készüléket, és vegye fel a kapcsolatot egy hivatalos szervizközponttal! Ha a készülék levert és hibásan működik.

• A készülék hővédelmi rendszerén van előlta. Túlméreges esetén például a hátsó alsó előgátló kábelzetésben) a készülék automatikusan kikapcsol forduljon a szervizközpont.

• Húzza ki a készülék csatlakozódugaszát a következő esetekben: tisztítás és karbantartás előtt, működési rendellenesség esetén, amint befejezte használatát.

• Ne használja a készüléket, ha a tápkábelt megsérült.

• Nem merít vízből és ne tartsa víz alá, még tisztítás esetén sem.

• Ne fogja meg nedves kézzel.

• Ne a bontási/ajál (amely hőmérséklet), hanem a fagymentesítési fagy nyomján a készülékhez.

• Áramátvitelőket ne a kábelből fogja, hanem a dugaszpalc fogja hozzá ki a készülékhez.

• Ne használjon elektromos hosszabbítót.

• Ne tisztítsa sűrű vagy maró hatású termékkel.

• Ne használja 0°C alatti vagy 35°C feletti hőmérsékleteken.

GARANCIA A készülék kizárólag otthoni használatra alkalmas. Nem használható professzionális célokra. A garancia érvényét veszti nem megfelelő használat esetén.

3. HASZNÁLAT A csomagban lévő használati útmutatóra utal. Ha a „888” üzemet jelenik meg: A készülék meghibásodott. Kérjük vigye el egy hivatalos márkaszervizbe.

4. KARBANTARTÁS Figyelem: lazzítsa meg a hajfűtőt, ha az időzítő 10 másodpercnél hosszabb idő elteltével sem ad dupla pittyegő hangot.

VEGYÜNK RÉSZT A KÖRNYEZETVEDELEMBEN! Az Ön készüléke számos értékesíthető vagy újrahasznosítható anyagot tartalmaz.

Ezen útmutatások weboldalunkon is elérhetők: www.rowenta.com.

1. ОБЩЕ ОПИСАНИЕ 1 – Изолируя нагреватель 2 – Машина для кудряшек 3 – Таймер за готове кудряшки 4 – LCD экран 4a – Индикатор за избор на тип коса 4b – Индикатор за избор на температурно 4c – Индикатор за избор на температура 4d – Индикатор за избор на режим

2. ПРЕПОРЪКИ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ За вашата безопасност този уред съответства на стандартите и на действащата нормативна уредба (Инструкциите директива, Директива за електромагнитна съвместимост, Директива за опасност на отворената среда и др.).

3. АВАРТИСНИ СЛУЧАИ ПРИ ПРЕДИДУЩИТЕ СИМБОЛИ Апаратът е оборудван с защитни функции, които са активираны в случай на аварийна ситуация.

4. ГАРАНТИЕ Апаратът думнеавоастта este destinat exclusiv unei utilizări domestice. Aпаратът nu poate fi utilizat în scopuri profesionale.

1. OPSTI OPIS 1 – Izolovan vrh 2 – Stajler za kosu 3 – Tajmer za izradu lokni 4 – LCD displej 4a – Prikaz odabranog tipa kose 4b – Prikaz odabranog vremena 4c – Prikaz odabrane temperature 4d – Prikaz blokade

2. BEZBEDNOSNA UPUTSTVA U cilju vaše bezbednosti, aparat je u skladu sa važnošćima i propisima (Direktiva o najvišem naponom, elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti, okolisu...).

3. AVARITNE SITUACIJE PRILIC PREKIDANJE NAPONA A aparat je opremljen sa sistemom zaštite: U primeru pregrejanja (izazad zamašnje zadnje rešetke) se naprava automatski zaustavlja obrnati se na pooblašćeni servis.

4. GARANCIJA A aparat je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u domaćinstvu. Ne sme se koristiti u profesionalne svrhe. U slučaju nepravilne upotrebe, garancija se poništava.

СХОДНА КВАЛИФИКАЦИЈА.

• Не използвайте уреда и се свържете с одобрен сервизен център, в случай че уредът е напад или не работи нормално.

ГARANCIJA Aпаратът думнеавоастта este destinat exclusiv unei utilizări domestice.

3. РАБОТА С УРЕДА Вижте надручник за употреба, налицен в кутията.

1. PŘEZNATÍ GENERALNĚ 1 – Capát izolant 2 – Ondulátor 3 – Concretura buclii realizată 4 – Ecran LCD

2. RECOMANDĂRI DE SECURITATE Pentru siguranța dumneavoastră, acest aparat este conform normelor și reglementărilor aplicabile (directivă privind echipamentele de joasă tensiune, compatibilitatea electro-

DA УЧАСТВАМЕ В ОПАЗИВАНОТО НА ОКОНТАНА СРЕДИНА 1 – Използвайте материал различна температура, която могат да се продават на отворените съорудения или да се рециклират.

Тези инструкции могат да бъдат центри също и на нашия уебсайт www.rowenta.com

1. PREZENTATIE GENERALA 1 – Capăt izolat 2 – Ondulator 3 – Concretura buclii realizată 4 – Ecran LCD

2. RECOMANDĂRI DE SECURITATE Pentru siguranța dumneavoastră, acest aparat este conform normelor și reglementărilor aplicabile (directivă privind echipamentele de joasă tensiune, compatibilitatea electro-

1. ОБЩЕ ОПИСАНИЕ 1 – Изолируя нагреватель 2 – Машина за кудряшки 3 – Таймер за готове кудряшки 4 – LCD екран 4a – Индикатор за избор на тип коса 4b – Индикатор за избор на температурно 4c – Индикатор за избор на температура 4d – Индикатор за избор на режим

2. ПРЕПОРЪКИ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ За вашата безопасност този уред съответства на стандартите и на действащата нормативна уредба (Инструкциите директива, Директива за електромагнитна съвместимост, Директива за опасност на отворената среда и др.).

3. АВАРТИСНИ СЛУЧАИ ПРИ ПРЕДИДУЩИТЕ СИМБОЛИ Апаратът е оборудван с защитни функции, които са активираны в случай на аварийна ситуация.

4. ГАРАНТИЕ Апаратът думнеавоастта este destinat exclusiv unei utilizări domestice.

1. OPSTI OPIS 1 – Izolovan vrh 2 – Stajler za kosu 3 – Tajmer za izradu lokni 4 – LCD ekran 4a – Prikaz odabranog tipa kose 4b – Prikaz odabranog vremena za izradu kovci 4c – Pokazatelj odabrane temperature 4d – Pokazatelj zaključavanja

2. SIGURNOSNI SAVJETI U cilju vaše sigurnosti, ovaj uređaj je sukladan sa važnošćima i propisima (Direktiva o najvišem naponom, elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti, okolisu...).

3. AVARITNE SITUACIJE PRILIC PREKIDANJE NAPONA A aparat je opremljen sa sistemom zaštite: U primeru pregrejanja (izazad zamašnje zadnje rešetke) se naprava automatski zaustavlja obrnati se na pooblašćeni servis.

4. GARANCIJA A aparat je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u domaćinstvu. Ne sme se koristiti u profesionalne namene. U slučaju nepravilne upotrebe, garancija se poništava.

1. OPSTI OPIS 1 – Izolovan vrh 2 – Uređaj za izradu kovci 3 – Mjerac vremena za dobivanje kovci 4 – LCD ekran 4a – Prikazatelj odabranog tipa kose 4b – Prikazatelj odabranog vremena za izradu kovci 4c – Pokazatelj odabrane temperature 4d – Pokazatelj zaključavanja

2. SIGURNOSNA UPUTE U cilju vaše sigurnosti, ovaj uređaj je sukladan sa važnošćima i propisima (Direktiva o najvišem naponom, elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti, okolisu...).

3. AVARITNE SITUACIJE PRILIC PREKIDANJE NAPONA A aparat je opremljen sa sistemom zaštite: U primeru pregrejanja (izazad zamašnje zadnje rešetke) se naprava automatski zaustavlja obrnati se na pooblašćeni servis.

4. GARANCIJA A aparat je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u domaćinstvu. Ne sme se koristiti u profesionalne namene. U slučaju nepravilne upotrebe, garancija se poništava.

1. OPSTI OPIS 1 – Izolovan vrh 2 – Stajler za kosu 3 – Tajmer za izradu lokni 4 – LCD displej 4a – Prikaz odabranog tipa kose 4b – Prikaz odabranog vremena 4c – Prikaz odabrane temperature 4d – Prikaz blokade

2. BEZBEDNOSNA UPUTSTVA U cilju vaše bezbednosti, aparat je u skladu sa važnošćima i propisima (Direktiva o najvišem naponom, elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti, okolisu...).

3. AVARITNE SITUACIJE PRILIC PREKIDANJE NAPONA A aparat je opremljen sa sistemom zaštite: U primeru pregrejanja (izazad zamašnje zadnje rešetke) se naprava automatski zaustavlja obrnati se na pooblašćeni servis.

4. GARANCIJA A aparat je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u domaćinstvu. Ne sme se koristiti u profesionalne namene. U slučaju nepravilne upotrebe, garancija se poništava.

1. OPSTI OPIS 1 – Izolovan vrh 2 – Stajler za kosu 3 – Tajmer za izradu lokni 4 – LCD displej 4a – Prikaz odabranog tipa kose 4b – Prikaz odabranog vremena 4c – Prikaz odabrane temperature 4d – Prikaz blokade

2. BEZBEDNOSNA UPUTSTVA U cilju vaše bezbednosti, aparat je u skladu sa važnošćima i propisima (Direktiva o najvišem naponom, elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti, okolisu...).

3. AVARITNE SITUACIJE PRILIC PREKIDANJE NAPONA A aparat je opremljen sa sistemom zaštite: U primeru pregrejanja (izazad zamašnje zadnje rešetke) se naprava automatski zaustavlja obrnati se na pooblašćeni servis.

4. GARANCIJA A aparat je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u domaćinstvu. Ne sme se koristiti u profesionalne namene. U slučaju nepravilne upotrebe, garancija se poništava.

SA PARTICIPĂ LA PROTECŢIA MEDIULUI 1 – Utilizați aparatul dumeavoastră conform numeroase materiale valorificate sau reciclabile.

Instrucţiunile sunt disponibile și pe website-ul nostru www.rowenta.com

Pređ vialo uporabo pažljivo pročitatje sigurnosna uputstva.

1. OPSTI OPIS 1 – Izolacijsko zupanje ohiđe 2 – Kodirnik las 3 – Časomjernaica za kodiranje 4 – Zaslón LCD

2. VARNOSTNI NASVETI 1 – Zbog dodatne zaštite bilo bi dobro da se u strujno kolo koje snabdjeva kupaćilo strujom ugraditi zaštitna strujna sklopka (RCD) čija oznaka za preostalu radnu struju nije veća od 30 mA.

3. UPORABA Pogledajte uputstvo za upotrebu u pakovanju. Ako se prikaze „888” Aparat je neispravan. Molimo vas da ga vratite u ovlašćeni servisni centar.

4. ODRŽAVANJE 4 – Čišćenje aparata: Odklopite aparat iz električnoga omrežja, obristite ga z vlažno krpo i posušite.

UČESTVUJMO U ZAŠTITI OKOLINE! 1 – Vaj aparat sadri vrijedne materijale koji mogu da se recikliraju. Odnesite ga u centar za recikliranje takvih proizvoda.

3. AVARITNE SITUACIJE PRILIC PREKIDANJE NAPONA A aparat je opremljen sa sistemom zaštite: U primeru pregrejanja (izazad zamašnje zadnje rešetke) se naprava automatski zaustavlja obrnati se na pooblašćeni servis.

4. GARANCIJA Vaj aparat je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u domaćinstvu. On ne može da se koristi za profesionalne svrhe. U slučaju nepravilne upotrebe, garancija se poništava.

1. OPSTI OPIS 1 – Izolacijsko vrh 2 – Uređaj za izradu kovci 3 – Mjerac vremena za dobivanje kovci 4 – LCD ekran

2. SIGURNOSNI SAVJETI U cilju vaše sigurnosti, ovaj uređaj je sukladan sa važnošćima i propisima (Direktiva o najvišem naponom, elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti, okolisu...).

3. AVARITNE SITUACIJE PRILIC PREKIDANJE NAPONA A aparat je opremljen sa sistemom zaštite: U primeru pregrejanja (izazad zamašnje zadnje rešetke) se naprava automatski zaustavlja obrnati se na pooblašćeni servis.

4. GARANCIJA Vaj aparat je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u domaćinstvu. Ne sme se koristiti u profesionalne namene. U slučaju nepravilne upotrebe, garancija se poništava.

1. OPSTI OPIS 1 – Izolovan vrh 2 – Uređaj za izradu kovci 3 – Mjerac vremena za dobivanje kovci 4 – LCD ekran

2. SIGURNOSNI SAVJETI U cilju vaše sigurnosti, ovaj uređaj je sukladan sa važnošćima i propisima (Direktiva o najvišem naponom, elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti, okolisu...).

3. AVARITNE SITUACIJE PRILIC PREKIDANJE NAPONA A aparat je opremljen sa sistemom zaštite: U primeru pregrejanja (izazad zamašnje zadnje rešetke) se naprava automatski zaustavlja obrnati se na pooblašćeni servis.

4. GARANCIJA Vaj aparat je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u domaćinstvu. Ne sme se koristiti u profesionalne namene. U slučaju nepravilne upotrebe, garancija se poništava.

1. OPSTI OPIS 1 – Izolovan vrh 2 – Uređaj za izradu kovci 3 – Mjerac vremena za dobivanje kovci 4 – LCD ekran

2. SIGURNOSNI SAVJETI U cilju vaše sigurnosti, ovaj uređaj je sukladan sa važnošćima i propisima (Direktiva o najvišem naponom, elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti, okolisu...).

3. AVARITNE SITUACIJE PRILIC PREKIDANJE NAPONA A aparat je opremljen sa sistemom zaštite: U primeru pregrejanja (izazad zamašnje zadnje rešetke) se naprava automatski zaustavlja obrnati se na pooblašćeni servis.

4. GARANCIJA Vaj aparat je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u domaćinstvu. Ne sme se koristiti u profesionalne namene. U slučaju nepravilne upotrebe, garancija se poništava.

1. OPSTI OPIS 1 – Izolovan vrh 2 – Uređaj za izradu kovci 3 – Mjerac vremena za dobivanje kovci 4 – LCD ekran

2. SIGURNOSNI SAVJETI U cilju vaše sigurnosti, ovaj uređaj je sukladan sa važnošćima i propisima (Direktiva o najvišem naponom, elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti, okolisu...).

3. AVARITNE SITUACIJE PRILIC PREKIDANJE NAPONA A aparat je opremljen sa sistemom zaštite: U primeru pregrejanja (izazad zamašnje zadnje rešetke) se naprava automatski zaustavlja obrnati se na pooblašćeni servis.

4. GARANCIJA Vaj aparat je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u domaćinstvu. Ne sme se koristiti u profesionalne namene. U slučaju nepravilne upotrebe, garancija se poništava.

1. OPSTI OPIS 1 – Izolovan vrh 2 – Uređaj za izradu kovci 3 – Mjerac vremena za dobivanje kovci 4 – LCD ekran

2. SIGURNOSNI SAVJETI U cilju vaše sigurnosti, ovaj uređaj je sukladan sa važnošćima i propisima (Direktiva o najvišem naponom, elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti, okolisu...).

3. AVARITNE SITUACIJE PRILIC PREKIDANJE NAPONA A aparat je opremljen sa sistemom zaštite: U primeru pregrejanja (izazad zamašnje zadnje rešetke) se naprava automatski zaustavlja obrnati se na pooblašćeni servis.

4. GARANCIJA Vaj aparat je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u domaćinstvu. Ne sme se koristiti u profesionalne namene. U slučaju nepravilne upotrebe, garancija se poništava.

1. OPSTI OPIS 1 – Izolovan vrh 2 – Uređaj za izradu kovci 3 – Mjerac vremena za dobivanje kovci 4 – LCD ekran

2. SIGURNOSNI SAVJETI U cilju vaše sigurnosti, ovaj uređaj je sukladan sa važnošćima i propisima (Direktiva o najvišem naponom, elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti, okolisu...).

3. AVARITNE SITUACIJE PRILIC PREKIDANJE NAPONA A aparat je opremljen sa sistemom zaštite: U primeru pregrejanja (izazad zamašnje zadnje rešetke) se naprava automatski zaustavlja obrnati se na pooblašćeni servis.

4. GARANCIJA Vaj aparat je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u domaćinstvu. Ne sme se koristiti u profesionalne namene. U slučaju nepravilne upotrebe, garancija se poništava.

1. OPSTI OPIS 1 – Izolovan vrh 2 – Uređaj za izradu kovci 3 – Mjerac vremena za dobivanje kovci 4 – LCD ekran

2. SIGURNOSNI SAVJETI U cilju vaše sigurnosti, ovaj uređaj je sukladan sa važnošćima i propisima (Direktiva o najvišem naponom, elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti, okolisu...).

3. AVARITNE SITUACIJE PRILIC PREKIDANJE NAPONA A aparat je opremljen sa sistemom zaštite: U primeru pregrejanja (izazad zamašnje zadnje rešetke) se naprava automatski zaustavlja obrnati se na pooblašćeni servis.

4. GARANCIJA Vaj aparat je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u domaćinstvu. Ne sme se koristiti u profesionalne namene. U slučaju nepravilne upotrebe, garancija se poništava.

1. OPSTI OPIS 1 – Izolovan vrh 2 – Uređaj za izradu kovci 3 – Mjerac vremena za dobivanje kovci 4 – LCD ekran

2. SIGURNOSNI SAVJETI U cilju vaše sigurnosti, ovaj uređaj je sukladan sa važnošćima i propisima (Direktiva o najvišem naponom, elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti, okolisu...).

3. AVARITNE SITUACIJE PRILIC PREKIDANJE NAPONA A aparat je opremljen sa sistemom zaštite: U primeru pregrejanja (izazad zamašnje zadnje rešetke) se naprava automatski zaustavlja obrnati se na pooblašćeni servis.

• UPOZORENJE: nemojte da koristite ovaj aparat u blizini kade, tuš-kabine, lavaboa ili drugih posuda s vodom.

• Kada aparat koristite u kupatilu, nakon upotrebe isključite ga iz struje jer blizina vode predstavlja opasnost čak i kada je aparat isključen.

• Aparat mogu da koriste deca sa navršeni 8 godina i starija, hendikepirane osobe kao i lica bez iskustva i znanja ako su pod nadzorom osobe odgovorne za njihovu bezbednost. Deca ne treba da se igraju aparatom. Deca bez nadzora ne treba da čiste i koriste aparat.

• Ako je kabl aparata oštećen, da bi se izbegla opasnost, treba da ga zameni ovlašćeni servisler, proizvođač ili strufna osoba.

• Ukoliko je aparat pao, ili ne radi običajno, nemojte ga koristiti i obratite se ovlašćenom servisu.

• Aparat ne koristite i odrnete u ovlašćeni servis ako je pao i ako ne funkcioniše propisno.

• Aparat je opremljen sistemom za toplotnu sigurnost. U slučaju pregrevanja (zbog, na primer, začepljenosti štržnje rešetke), aparat će se automatski zaustaviti i obratite se ovlašćenom servisu.

• Aparat mora biti isključen iz mreže: prije čišćenja i održavanja, u slučaju neispravnog funkcioniranja, čim ste prestali da ga upotrebljavate.

• Ne koristite ako je kabl oštećen

• Ne uranjajte ništ stavljajte uređaj pod vodu, čak ni kod čišćenja.

• Ne držite za kućiste, koje je vruće, nego za dršku.

• Ne isključajte iz mreže povlačenjem za kabl, nego povlačenjem za utikač.

• Ne koristite električni produžni kabl.

• Ne fustite grubim i korozivnim proizvodima.

• Ne koristite na temperaturi nižoj od 0°C i višoj od 35°C.

4. ODRŽAVANJE 4 – Čišćenje aparata: Odklopite aparat iz električnoga omrežja, obristite ga z vlažno krpo i posušite.

UČESTVUJMO U ZAŠTITI OKOLINE! 1 – Vaj aparat sadri vrijedne materijale koji mogu da se recikliraju. Odnesite ga u centar za recikliranje takvih proizvoda.

3. AVARITNE SITUACIJE PRILIC PREKIDANJE NAPONA A aparat je opremljen sa sistemom zaštite: U primeru pregrejanja (izazad zamašnje zadnje rešetke) se naprava automatski zaustavlja obrnati se na pooblašćeni servis.

4. GARANCIJA Vaj aparat je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u domaćinstvu. Ne sme se koristiti u profesionalne namene. U slučaju nepravilne upotrebe, garancija se poništava.

1. OPSTI OPIS 1 – Izolovan vrh 2 – Uređaj za izradu kovci 3 – Mjerac vremena za dobivanje kovci 4 – LCD ekran

2. SIGURNOSNI SAVJETI U cilju vaše sigurnosti, ovaj uređaj je sukladan sa važnošćima i propisima (Direktiva o najvišem naponom, elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti, okolisu...).

3. AVARITNE SITUACIJE PRILIC PREKIDANJE NAPONA A aparat je opremljen sa sistemom zaštite: U primeru pregrejanja (izazad zamašnje zadnje rešetke) se naprava automatski zaustavlja obrnati se na pooblašćeni servis.

4. GARANCIJA Vaj aparat je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u domaćinstvu. Ne sme se koristiti u profesionalne namene. U slučaju nepravilne upotrebe, garancija se poništava.

1. OPSTI OPIS 1 – Izolovan vrh 2 – Uređaj za izradu kovci 3 – Mjerac vremena za dobivanje kovci 4 – LCD ekran

2. SIGURNOSNI SAVJETI U cilju vaše sigurnosti, ovaj uređaj je sukladan sa važnošćima i propisima (Direktiva o najvišem naponom, elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti, okolisu...).

3. AVARITNE SITUACIJE PRILIC PREKIDANJE NAPONA A aparat je opremljen sa sistemom zaštite: U primeru pregrejanja (izazad zamašnje zadnje rešetke) se naprava automatski zaustavlja obrnati se na pooblašćeni servis.

4. GARANCIJA Vaj aparat je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u domaćinstvu. Ne sme se koristiti u profesionalne namene. U slučaju nepravilne upotrebe, garancija se poništava.

1. OPSTI OPIS 1 – Izolovan vrh 2 – Uređaj za izradu kovci 3 – Mjerac vremena za dobivanje kovci 4 – LCD ekran

2. SIGURNOSNI SAVJETI U cilju vaše sigurnosti, ovaj uređaj je sukladan sa važnošćima i propisima (Direktiva o najvišem naponom, elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti, okolisu...).

3. AVARITNE SITUACIJE PRILIC PREKIDANJE NAPONA A aparat je opremljen sa sistemom zaštite: U primeru pregrejanja (izazad zamašnje zadnje rešetke) se naprava automatski zaustavlja obrnati se na pooblašćeni servis.

4. GARANCIJA Vaj aparat je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u domaćinstvu. Ne sme se koristiti u profesionalne namene. U slučaju nepravilne upotrebe, garancija se poništava.

1. OPSTI OPIS 1 – Izolovan vrh 2 – Uređaj za izradu kovci 3 – Mjerac vremena za dobivanje kovci 4 – LCD ekran

2. SIGURNOSNI SAVJETI U cilju vaše sigurnosti, ovaj uređaj je sukladan sa važnošćima i propisima (Direktiva o najvišem naponom, elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti, okolisu...).

3. AVARITNE SITUACIJE PRILIC PREKIDANJE NAPONA A aparat je opremljen sa sistemom zaštite: U primeru pregrejanja (izazad zamašnje zadnje rešetke) se naprava automatski zaustavlja obrnati se na pooblašćeni servis.

4. GARANCIJA Vaj aparat je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u domaćinstvu. Ne sme se koristiti u profesionalne namene. U slučaju nepravilne upotrebe, garancija se poništava.

1. OPSTI OPIS 1 – Izolovan vrh 2 – Uređaj za izradu kovci 3 – Mjerac vremena za dobivanje kovci 4 – LCD ekran

2. SIGURNOSNI SAVJETI U cilju vaše sigurnosti, ovaj uređaj je sukladan sa važnošćima i propisima (Direktiva o najvišem naponom, elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti, okolisu...).

• Ne rabite produžni priključni vod.

• Ne čistite abrazivim ili korozivnim sredstvima.

• Ne rabite na temperaturi nižoj od 0°C i višoj od 35°C.

JAMSTVO

Ovaj proizvod je namijenjen isključivo kućnoj uporabi. Bilo kakva profesionalna, neprimerna ili uporaba koja nije u skladu s uputama za uporabu oslobađa proizvođača svake odgovornosti i jamstvo prestaje biti važeće.

3. UPORABA

Pogledajte upute za upotrebu dobivene u pakiranju. Ako se prikaze „888” uključuje: Uređaj je neispravan. Molimo da ga odnetete u ovlašćeni servis.

4. ODRŽAVANJE

4 – Čišćenje aparata: Odklopite aparat iz električnoga omrežja, obristite ga z vlažno krpo i posušite.

SUDIJEUJIMO U ZAŠTITI OKOLISA

1 – OPCI OPIS 1 – Hladno vrh 2 – Stajler za kosu 3 – Tajmer za izradu lokni 4 – LCD displej